

>EZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Solicitation

NUMBER ISCP0005

04-558-2596

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

&H-p F0

DATE PRINTED 08/21/2013

ID OPENING DA	/2013 TE: 09/19/	2013		•	BID OP	ENING TIME 1:	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	1 ELECTRICAL W	EA VIRING		10-82 CENANCE,	INSTALLĀT	CION, AND REP	36,230.00
	AND MATERIAL PAD TO BE LO VIRGINIA STA	WEST TO STORE TO STORE TO STORE TO STORE THE CALLEST IN	STATE VIRGIN PROV THE (BEHIN PITOL	VIA OFFICTORY VIDE THE DESCRIPTION OF THE DESCRIPT	NG DIVISI E OF TECH AGENCY WI ION OF A NG 7 ON T AT 1900 K	NOLOGY, IS TH ALL LABOR CONCRETE THE WEST	
	THE AGENCY W				NOTICE T	O PROCEED	
	***** THIS	IS T	ie eni	OF RFQ	ISCP000	5 ***** TOTAL:	*30,230.00
NATURE TA	09/19/13 01:19:5 West Virginia Po		a Divis	ion	TELEPHONE	4-344-1113 DATE	9-19-13
LEO	ar, of a beautiful				1 つじし	+ ノファ リノ	1 1 6 6

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION ISCP0005 – New concrete pad, move and installation of a generator

Pricing Page

Flat Fee for Concrete Pad

\$ 14,494.00

Flat Fee for the installation and move Of Generator

\$ 15,736.00

TOTAL FEE

\$ 30,230.00

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Construction Contracts Only)

1. CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE: West Virginia Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons desiring to perform contracting work in this state be licensed. The West Virginia Contractors Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractor's license. Applications for a contractor's license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor.

West Virginia Code § 21-11-11 requires any prospective Vendor to include the contractor's license number on its bid. Failure to include a contractor's license number on the bid shall result in Vendor's bid being disqualified. Vendors should include a contractor's license number in the space provided below.

Contractor's Name: Da	niels	Electr	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Contractor's License No	W1100	6092	

The apparent successful Vendor must furnish a copy of its contractor's license prior to the issuance of a purchase order/contract.

- 2. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT: W. Va. Code § 21-1D-5 provides that any solicitation for a public improvement contract requires each Vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the Vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy. To comply with this law, Vendor must either complete the enclosed drug-free workplace affidavit and submit the same with its bid or complete a similar affidavit that fulfills all of the requirements of the applicable code. Failure to submit the signed and notarized drug-free workplace affidavit, or a similar affidavit that fully complies with the requirements of the applicable code, with the bid shall result in disqualification of Vendor's bid.
 - 2.1 DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE POLICY: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-4, Vendor and its subcontractors must implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy that complies with said article.

The awarding public authority may cancel this contract if: (1) Vendor fails to implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy described in the preceding paragraph, (2) Vendor fails to provide information regarding implementation of its drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or (3) Vendor provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy.

3. DRUG FREE WORKPLACE REPORT: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-7b, no less than once per year, or upon completion of the project, every contractor shall provide a certified report to the public authority which let the contract. For contracts over \$25,000, the public authority shall be the West Virginia Purchasing Division. For contracts of \$25,000 or less, the public authority shall be the agency issuing the contract. The report shall include:

Revised 08/21/2013

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: 1

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Auu	Addendum Numbers Received:						
(Che	ck th	e bo	ox next to each addendum	received	1)		
]	V	Addendum No. 1]]	Addendum No. 6	
	1]	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7	
	ſ]	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8	
	[]	Addendum No. 4]]	Addendum No. 9	

Addendum No. 5

Addondan No. 1

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Addendum No. 10

Company

Authorized Signature

9-19-13

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing. Revised 6/8/2012

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that I am submitting this bid or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the bidder to execute this bid or any documents related thereto on bidder's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the bidder in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the bidder has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

Daniels Ele	etric
(Company)	end R
(Authorized Signature)	
Frank Roush (Representative Name, Title)	Gen Manager
304-344-1113	304-344-1146
(Phone Number)	(Fax Number)
9-19-13	

(Date)

_								
ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INS					RANCE		DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	
						ED AS A MATTER OF INF	9/19/2013 FORMATION	
Highland Insurance, Inc. PO Box 2487				HOLDER.	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND O ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELO			
		ington, WV 25725		INSURERS A	FFORDING COVE	RAGE	NAIC#	
INSI	JRED	DANIELS ELECTRIC	, INC.	INSURER A: E.	RIE INSURA	NCE		
			·• In the second			TUTUAL INS CO		
		P. O. BOX 3426		INSURER C:				
		CHARLESTON, WV 2	5334	INSURER D:				
co	VER/	AGES		INSURER E:				
A	NY RI	OLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELO EQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION	OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER D	OCUMENT WITH I	RESPECT TO WHIC	H THIS CERTIFICATE MAY B	E ISSUED OD	
INSR	ADDIL		HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAII POLICY NUMBER	MS.	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)		INS OF SUCH	
LIK	INSRD	TYPE OF INSURANCE GENERAL LIABILITY	POLICT NUMBER	DATE (MM/DD/YY)	DATE (MM/DD/YY)	EACH OCCURRENCE \$		
		Y COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence) \$	1,000,000	
	6	CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR			1	MED EXP (Any one person) \$		
A			046 7150045	10/21/13	10/21/14	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$		
					,,	GENERAL AGGREGATE \$	-,,	
		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$	2,000,000	
		X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						
		X ANYAUTO				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	1,000,000	
	1	ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS	Q10 7140003	10/21/13		BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$		
A		HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNEDAUTOS			10/21/14	BODILY INJURY (Peraccident) \$		
			***************************************			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Peraccident) \$		
		GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY-EA ACCIDENT \$		
		ANYAUTO				OTHER THAN AUTOONLY: AGG \$		
		EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE \$	2.000.000	
		X OCCUR CLAIMSMADE	Q34 7170016	10/21/13	10/21/14	AGGREGATE \$, ,	
		<u> </u>				s		
A	-	DEDUCTIBLE				\$		
_	MARI	RETENTION \$				WCSTATU- IOTH-		
	EMPL	LOYERS' LIABILITY	WC10008111-05 EMP LIAB INCL	01/27/13	01/27/14	WCSTATU- OTH- TORYLIMITS ER		
В	OFFICE	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE\$	500,000	
	Ifyes, SPEC	, describe under CIAL PROVISIONS below	THE HIAD INCH			E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$	500,000	
A	PH:	FR HIRED AUTO YSICAL DAMAGE	Q10 7140003	10/21/13	10/21/14	\$500 COMPREHEN	•	
)Fer	Blotte	ONOFOPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLE	S / EYCH HEIONE ADDED BY ENDODES:	NIT/PRESIAL PROJECT	ONE	\$500 COLLISION	DED	
		SCP0005 CONSTRUCTION					1	
AA A	5.	TATE CAPITOL COMPLE	A, 1900 KANAWHA BI	VD,E., CH	ARLESTON,	WV.		
CER	TIFIC	CATE HOLDER		CANCELLATI				
					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION			
PURCHASING DIVISION					DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN			
2019 WASHINGTON STREET EAST					NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL			
P O BOX 50130				REPRESENTATIV	IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR			
CHARLECHON ENT DEDOE 0100				AUTHORIZED REF		1 /		
				0	Sharon	Kees		
ACC	RD2	25 (2001/08)		/		@ACORD CORE	PORATION 1988	

State of WV - Dept of
Administration - Purchasing
Agency Division
REQ.P.O#_RFQ-ISCP)))%

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the under	rsigned. DANIELS ELECTRIC, INC.
	as Principal, and ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY
	oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of PENNSYLVANIA
	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of IFTEEN HUNDRE	
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our i	neire administratore executors successors and assigns
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bill outselves, our t	icita, dall'ili instatuta, chocula, coccocció di la cocigita.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the	e Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto	
Construction of concrete and and setting	generator at Building 7, WV State Capitol
Complex, 1900 Kanawha Blvd E, Charleston,	WV
NONTHEDEGODE	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter	into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the	bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the that be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability	of the Surety for any and all daims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agre way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the waive notice of any such extension.	es that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these pre-	
19th day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> 20 13.	
Principal Corporate Seal	DANIELS ELECTRIC, INC.
Figure 50 poster 555.	(Name of Principal)
	By Mese
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	President
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY
South and the state of the stat	(Name of Surety)
	Shalar IR Read
	SHARON R REFS
	SHARON R REES

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530 POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

Robert C Cline, Sharon R Rees and Betty J Young

individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, scal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,

The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 8th day of May 2002 and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"Resolved, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) To remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and

Resolved, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contract of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"Resolved, that the signature of Jeffrey A. Ludrof, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate of any such Limited Power of Attorney and only under such circumstances, shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 8th day of May, 2002.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS. COUNTY OF ERIE

On this 8th day of May. A.D. 2002, before me personally came Jeffrey A. Ludrof, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

CERTIFICATE

I. J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Scal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company.

1993 IV

Jeffrey A. Ludrof
President and Chief Executive Officer



My commission expires June 27, 2008
Notary Public



J. A. H. Janley
J. R. Van Gorder, Sccretary

this 19th day of September 2013.

SF-60 8/04



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,					
COUNTY OF Kanawha	, TO-WIT:				
I, Doran Frame III	, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:				
1. I am an employee of	Ogniels Electric, Inc.; and, (Company Name)				
	(Company Name)				
2. I do hereby attest that	Daniels Electric, Inc.				
	(Company Name)				
	drug free workplace policy and that such ith West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.				
The above statements are swor	n to under the penalty of perjury.				
	Daniels Electric Inc.				
	(Company Name)				
	By: Doran Frame III X MARY				
	Title: President				
15.8	Date:9-18-13				
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 187 day of September, 2013.					
By Commission expires	y (c, 2020				
Notary Public, Sta SARA B Johnson a 1210 Kanawha Blid F	al Seal tle of West Virginia 1. LOPEZ and Lopez Charleston, WV 25301 kpires July 6, 2020 (Notary Public)				

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

DEO N	ISCP0005
RFQ No.	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (*W. Va. Code* §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:	
Vendor's Name: Danvels Fleet rica	
Authorized Signature: Date:	9-19-13
State of Wa. County of Kanacha, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 19 day of September	, 20 <u>1</u> 3
My Commission expires July (e , 2020	
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC	oB. Cope
Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginia	Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/2012)

Johnson and Lopez 210 Kanawha Blvd E., Charleston, WV 25301 My Commission Expires July 6, 2020